• eliminate from Article 5 of the By-Laws - Share Capital - the reference to the nominal value of the 
shares, cancel 6,993,602 treasury shares with no nominal value held by the Company, maintaining 
the amount of share capital unchanged, and to amend the text of Article 5 of the By-Laws 
accordingly as follows: 

“The share capital amounts to Euro 31,716,673.04 (thirty-one million seven hundred and sixteen 
thousand six hundred and seventy-three Euro and four cents) and is divided into 54,000,000 (fifty-
four million) ordinary shares with no indication of nominal value.  

• grant to the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, with the power to sub-delegate, all powers 
necessary to execute the motion passed by taking all steps required, appropriate, instrumental,